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Lancaster
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Lancaster, Pa.
Mo«d*y,Fek.C, 1178

CattleCalves Hog*Sheep
Today

712 46 939 34
Last Monday

1479
Last Year

860 122 636

178 1079 106

Monday’sAuction
791 138 848

Last Monday’sAuction
1520 184 IG4S 95

CATTLE: Compared to
last Wednesday slaughter
steers steady to. mostly 50
lower; slaughter heifers
steady; cows 1.002.00
higher; bullocks 50-1.00
higher; bullsfully steady.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
..High Choice and Prime
scarce, couple head 48.00
48.25; Choice mainly 2 1100-
1325 lb. 47.75-48.00; Choice 2-
4 1000-1325 lb. 45.2547.75;
highGood and low Choice 2-3
43.2545.75; Good 2-3 38.75-
45.00; Standard 1-2 36.25-
38.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 950-1150 lb. 40.00-
43.50, couple 43.7544.50;
Good 2-3 875-1000 lb. 37.50
40.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 31.25-33.25,
couple 33.50-34.75; Cutter 1-2
30.00-31.50; Canner and low
Cutter 27.00-29.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1300 lb. 42.0044.75; Couple
45.0045.75; Good 1000-1250
lb. 39.5042.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1600 lb. 39.5041.00; yield
grade 2 1000-1550 lb. 37.00
39.75, few 925-1000 lb. 34.50
36.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
steady to 3.00 higher.

VEALERS; Choice 160-270
lb. 70.00-75.00around 20head
Prime 270-325 lb. 75.00-80.00,
Choice 120-155 lb. 55.00-70.00;
high Good and low Choice
160-260 lb. 48.00-65.00,120-160
lb. 42.00-50.00, 90-115 lb.
35.0044.00, few early 30.00-
37.00.

SHEEP: Wooled lambs
fully steady.

WOOI.EhLAMBS: Choice
70-90 lb. 62.50-65.00.

Vintage
Market
Vintage,Pa.

Tuesday,Feb. 7,1978
Cattle Calves Sheep

Today 0 0 0
Last Tuesday

1318 618 18
LastYear

810 580 3
No auction due to

paralyzingsnowstorm.

Oklahoma
Cattle

February 9,1978
Thursday feeder cattle

auction estimated receipts
1462. Same day last week
5246.

Moderately active:
Feeder cattle and calves
near steady; with instances
of .50-1.00 higher on relative
small supply offeeder steers
over 750 lb. majority of
receipts choice 500-800 lb.
feeder steers and 450600 lb.
feeder heifers; moderate
attendance of buyers.

FEEDER STEERS:
Choice 450600 lb. 46.50-50.50
600-700 lb. 46.0048.50, small
lot634 lb. at 48.90; 700600 lb.
45.5047.50; few 800-925 lbs.
42.7545.00, small lot 818 lb.
at 45.90; mixed good and
choice 300-500 lb. 45.0048.50;
500600 lb. 43.7546.25; 600600
lb. 44.2545.75; part load 1017
lb. 41.75; good 400620 lb.
40.2544.25; part load 857 lb.
41.60; few good 560686 lb.
holsteinsteers 37.0040.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Choice 350600 lb.41.0044.00;
few 600-750 lb. 40.0043.00;
mixed good and choice 300
500 lb. 38.2541.50; few 500
610 lb. 39.0069.75; good 450
615 lb. 37.0038.50.

For the Week: Compared
to late last week feeder
cattle and calves closed near
steady, with instance .50-1.00
higher on relative small
supply of feeder steers over
750 lb. cows closed $l.OO-2.00
higher, late sales utility and
commercial 2-3 29.50-32.00;
cutter 1-3 26.25-29.25; bulls
closed .50-1.00 higher, week
sales consisted of yield
grade 1-2 1000-1700 lb. 37.00-
41.25.

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE - FEBRUARY 14,1978

EQUIPPED TO RECEIVE YOUR LIVESTOCK
24 HOURS A DAY, 365 DAYS A YEAR.

PRIVATE TREATY DAILY

Lancaster Stockyards, Inc.
(717) 394-2611

k market and
Lancaster
Auction

Lancaster, Pa.
Wednesday, Feb. 8,1978

CattleCalves Hogs Sheep
Today

634 56 518 0
Last Wednesday

946
Last Year

92 976 13

954 118 746 3
Wednesday’s Auction

525 78 787 0
Last Wednesday’sAuction

898 92 863 13

CATTLE: Compared to
Monday slaughter steers
steady, instances 50 higher
on choice;.slaughter heifers
not tested; cows fully
steady; bullocks not fully
tested, few sales steady to
1.00higher.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Choice 241000-1300 lbs. 46.00
-48.25; few head choice and
Prime 2-41075-1300lbs. 48.25-
49.25; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 44,00-45.75, few
45.75-46.50; Good 2-3 40.75-
45.50; few head Standard 1-2
38.0040.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Good 900-1050 lb. 41.2543.50,
few Choice 43.7545.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 31.60-33.50,
few 33.50-34.00; cutter 1-2
30.25-32.00; Canner and low
Cutter27.so-30.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1350 lb. 43.7545.50; Good
1000-1250 lb. 40.2544.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 2
1000-1300 lb, 35.25-39.00,
couple 1360-1875 lb. yield
grade 140.5044.10.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
not fully tested, bulk of
supply 80-110 lb. weights.

VEALERS: Few Head
Choice 170-250 lb. 70.00-77.00;
bulk 90-110 lb. high Good and
low Choice 32.0040.00, few
80-95 lb. 25.00-32.00.

SHEEP: None.

SA EE Y-
HOG SALES

KLY: WED. & SAI

IA.M.

A.M
EVERY THURSDAY ■ 12:30 P.M.

AY & STRAW

Get calves in earlyfor grading & weighing
No weight loss.

FOR MARKETING INFORMATION
PHONE 717-768-8204

HOME PHONE 215-458-5060
L. ROBERT FRAME, MANAGER

Box 100

New Holland

Thursday,Feb. 9, 1971
Cattle CalvesSheep

Today 1051 910 IS
Last Thursday

1321 646 8
Last Year

1043 470 4
CATTLE: 1051. Compared

to last Thursday slaughter
steers mostly steady, in-
stance 50 higher on Choice;
slaughter heifers not fully
tested; cows 2-3.00 higher;
bullocks 1-2.00 higher on
small supply; bulls 34.00
higher. Supply included 51
per centslaughter steers and
39 percentcows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 34
1050-1250 lb. 47.5048.50;
Choice mainly 2 1100-1325
lbs. 48.0048.60; Choice 24
1000-1325 lb. 46.0048.25; high
Good and low Choice 2-3
44.0046.50; Good 2-3 40.75-
45.75; Standard 1-2 36.00-
41.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Couple lots Choice 2-3 950-
1070 lb. 45.8546.35; couple
lots Good 875-950 lb. 41.00-
42.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 32.60-34.60,
couple 35.35-36.00; Cutter 1-2
30.50-33.00; Canner and low
Cutter 28.50-30.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1300 lb. 42.5043.75; Good
1000-1250 lb.39.5042.50.

BULLS: Yield grade I
1100-2000 lb. 41.7544.00; yield
grade 2 1000-1500 lb. 39,00-
40.50.

VEAL CALVES: 910.
Vealers uneven, small
supply Choice 170-270 lb.
steady to weak, bulk supply
steady with instances 4.00
higher on 80-110 lb.

VEALERS: Choice 220-335
lb. 70.00-80.00; Choice 130-190
lb. 54.00-65.00; highGoodand
low Choice 160-270 lb. 50.00-
70.00, 120-155 lb. 40.00-52.00,
80-110 lb. 25.00-35.00, few 60-
751b. 17.00-26.00.

SHEEP: 16. No market
test.

Vintage Sales
Stables, Inc.

BULLS, STEERS,
BUTCHER COWS,

LAMBS AND VEAL CALVES
SOLD ON COMMISSION

Paradise, PA
10miles East of Lancaster on Rt 30

auction news
Lancaster

Weekly

Friday, Feb. 16,1*7* ~

Cattle Calves
This Week 2800 1025
Last Week 5609 1536
Last Year 4329 1290

CATTLE: Slaughter
steers steady, instances 50
higher on choice; slaughter
heifersnot fully tested; cows
1.00- higher; bullocks
1.00- hitter; bulls dosed
the week 3.004.00 higher.
Suppliesreduced on Monday
and Wednesday, Tuesday’s
makret completed cancelled
because of snowstorm.
Stq>ply included 56 per cent
slaughter steers, 20 per cent
cows, 5 per cent bulls and 3
per centheifers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High choice and Prime 34
1050-1250 lb. 47.5048.50, eight
head at 48.7549.75;' choice
mainly 2 1100-1325 lb. 47.75-
48.60; choice 241000-1350 lb.
45.5048.25; high Good and
low choice' 2-3 44.0046.50;
Good 2-3 40.7545.75; Stan-
dard 1-236.0041.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 950-1150 lb. 43.00-
45.00, couple lots 45.8546.35;
Good 28 875-1000 lb. 37.50-
42.00.

COWS: Utility and com-
mercial 1-3 31.50-34.50,
couple 34.50-36.00; cutter 1-2
30.0033.00; canner and low
cutter 27.0030.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1300 lb. 42.5045.00, couple
45.0045.75; Good 1000-1250
lb. 39.5043.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-2000lb. 40.5044.00; yield
grade 2 1000-1250 lb. 38.00-
40.50, few 900-1000lb. early of
week 34.50-38.50.

B&ft CATTLE GO.
WashingtonBoro, PA

17582
Office Phone
(717)872-5491

Specializing in
Stockers & Feeders

JOHN BOWMAN
Ph: (717) 653-5728

RON RANCH
Ph: (717)656-9849

Joliet
Cattle

Joliet, minois
February9,1978

Friday through Wed-
nesday’s salable receipts
6,780,5 days 1a5t6,760,5 days
last week 7,079, same period
last year 7,247. At mid-week
slaughter steers and heifers
steadywith lastFriday.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-4
1100-1350 ibs. 46.00-46.50
Monday; mostly 46.90,, (me

load 48.25 Wednesday.
Choice 2A 1075-1300 lbs.
44.75- 2-3 950-1075 lbs.
43.75- Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 900-1200 lbs. 42.00-
44.00. Few mixed Good and
Choice Holsteins 2-3 1200-
13751b5. 39.00-41.00 Monday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-4
950-1050 lbs. 43.50-43.75
Monday; 43.50-44.00 one load
44.25 Wednesday. Choice 2-4
875-1025 lbs. 42.75-43.50; 2-3
800-875 lbs. 40.50-42.75. Mixed
Good and Choice 28 700-1000
lbs. 39.0041.00.

COWS: Some good
heiferette typ 2 31.0083.50
Monday. Utility & Com-
mercial 1-3 28.50-31.00
Monday; 29.5083.00 Wed-
nesday.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
steadyto 4.00 higher.

VEALERS: Choice 160-325
• lb. 70.00-tio.oo with around 20

head Prime 270-325 lb. 80.00,
choice 120-155 lb. 54.0045.00;
high Good and low Choice'
150-270 lb. 48.00-70.00,120-155
lb. 40.00-52.00, 90-110 lb.
28.00- few 60-85 lb.'
17.00-

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg
along Route 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale every Tuesday at

1:30 P.M. starting with
feeder cattleand pigs.

NEW HOLLAND TheAction Auction

AUCTIONS make the difference in
marketing livestock!

NEW HOLLAND makesthe difference
in auctions!

MONDAY'S AUCTION;
8:00 A.M.-Fat Hogs

10 00AM -HorseSale
11.00A M Hay, Straw & Ear Corn

1 30P M. - Fat Steers, Bulls, Cows & Veal
WEDNESDAY'S AUCTION:

1200 Noon - Hay, Straw& Ear Corn
12.30P M.-DairySale

1 00 P.M. - Feeder Pig Sale
THURSDAY'S AUCTION:

11 00A.M - Beef Sale
Order of Sale Bulls, Fat Steers, Cows, Veal
4 30PM -CalfSale

NEW HOUAND SALES STABLES INC.
New Holland, PA

Abram W. Diffenbach, Manager Phone: 717-354-4341


